PRIVACY POLICY

Youth Music Project respects your privacy. Youth Music Project strongly believes individuals must be assured their online information is used responsibly and appropriately. To protect your online privacy, Youth Music Project has implemented the following policies:

How information is collected

Youth Music Project collects and stores personal information that you knowingly provide, such as information provided through contact forms, feedback on surveys, donations, signing up activities and registrations, or comments.

Youth Music Project uses cookies (definition below) to analyze how users are interacting with our website. Youth Music Project uses aggregate data for internal and marketing purposes to give you a better online experience.

Credit card transactions: You may be asked to subscribe, register, or donate online by credit card.

- Youth Music Project utilizes third-party secure transaction methods when collecting credit card information online.
- All credit card transactions are processed through other sites and will be governed by privacy policies
 of those sites.
- Youth Music Project employees do not have access to credit card information following the transaction.
- Youth Music Project does not disclose credit card account information.

How information is used

Youth Music Project collects information that will help achieve its mission.

Youth Music Project will not sell your information. Ever.

Youth Music Project will use the information you provide about yourself to fulfill your requests for services, to respond to your inquiries about programs or employment, and/or to offer you other programs or services that we believe may be of interest to you.

Names, postal and e-mail addresses, and phone numbers collected will be added to Youth Music Project's databases and used for future calls and mailings regarding updates, new services/programs and/or upcoming events.

How cookies, pixels and other trackers are used

Use of cookies: Cookies are small bits of code that are sent to a computer when someone logs on to a website. Cookies will allow the website to "recognize" you as a unique individual. Youth Music Project uses cookies:

- To conduct analytics using non-personally identifiable information, such as audience size, unique users, clicks, time on site, and more.
- To send marketing and promotional materials, including information relating to YMP's Mission and Programs.



- To determine the success of YMP's website and marketing campaigns.
- To improve our services and support our mission.

Youth Music Project is not responsible for the content or privacy policies of websites to which it may provide links, or for the websites of our sponsors.

How you can opt-out of your data being collected and used

Cookies can be removed from your device. Please check with your internet browser settings for more information on updating your cookie preferences.

E-mails: All e-mails sent to a general list of supporter or potential supporters provide the e-mail recipient the opportunity to opt out of receiving future e-mail by clicking on a link in the footer of the email.

USPS Mail: To opt out of receiving future USPS mail Pieces, please request removal by emailing info@youthmusicproject.org or calling 503-616-5967.

Contact Us

Youth Music Project reserves the right to change this policy at any time. By visiting our website you acknowledge and agree to this policy.

Still have guestions? You can contact us via email info@youthmusicproject.org or calling 503-616-5967.

